DOUGLAS COUNTY, NVRPTT:\$6435.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$6,475.00 Pgs=2 **06**

2021-969654

Pgs=2 **06/24/2021 03:06 PM**

STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N. No.: 1318-23-710-002
R.P.T.T. \$6,435.00
File No.: 1244849 WLD
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Mike John Caruso, Lindsay Marie Caruso,
Trustees of the Caruso Family Trust, dated
February, 2017,, and any amendments thereto

survingame, CA 94010

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Warren T. Withers, a married man as his sole and separate property for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Mike John Caruso and Lindsay Marie Caruso, Trustees of the Caruso Family Trust, dated February 2017, and any amendments thereto, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 2, as shown on the map of Lakewood Knolls Subdivision, Douglas County, Nevada, filed in the Office of the Coutny Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on Mau 29, 1958, under Document No. 13163..

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: June 8, 2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Wistorial	
Warren T. Withers	\triangle
State of NEVOLO)	\ \
County of Douglas) ss	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the Hay of Surel By: Warren T. Withers	, 2021
Signature: Walter	
Notary Public Appointment Rec	BOWLEN: - State of Nevada orded in Douglas County

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number 	r(s)				Λ
a) <u>1318-23-710-002</u>				1	
b)				(1
n\		•		\	\
d)		•			\ \
d)		•			\ \
a. □ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RE	CORDERS O	PTIONAL	USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex				1 1
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l		Recording:	-	
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:			
□ Other					\
				The second name of the second	
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property	\$ 1,650,00	0.00		
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	sure Only (value of proper	ty) (
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 1,650,00	0.00		
d. Real Property Transfel	Tax Due	\$ 6,435.00			
, ,					
4. If Exemption Claimed:			1		
	otion per NRS 375.090, S	ection]]		
b. Explain Reason for			/ //		
	- and a second control of the second control		-//-		, -
5. Partial Interest: Percen	tage being transferred:	%	/ /		
The undersigned declares a			irv pursuant t	o NRS 37	75.060
and NRS 375.110, that the					
and can be supported by do					
Furthermore, the parties ag					
additional tax due, may resu	ult in a negality of 10% of t	he tay due nius	interest at 19	ner mor	th Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer					
lo fil to or olooo, the Bayer	and concretional perjointly	and bordiany n	abio ioi aii, a	2	
Signature \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	$($ $\sim 0 $ Γ_{M}	Capacity	esc	mw	Angin+
oignature		Оприону	<u> </u>		
Cinnatura	\	Calamaiku			ŭ
Signature	<u> </u>	Capacity			
	\)			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER (G	RANTEE) INF	ORMATI	ON
(REQUIRED)	<u> PRIMPRETOIN</u>	JOTEKIO	(REQUIRED)		<u> </u>
Print Name: Warren T. Witi	hers	Print Name	e: Mike John (indeav Marie
Address: 4001 Summit Sie	rra Rivel Unit 2285		Caruso, Tru		
City: Reno	Ha Divu, Othe 2203	-	Family Trus		
	ip: 89511	-		7,, and ar	
State: NV Z	up. 09371	-	amendment		ני
	^	Address:		YSSUY	3.102
		City:			ed to.
\	1)		xxxrjudo		31/15/15
	/ /	State: _(<u> </u>	Zip: <u> </u>	<u> 19010 </u>
0049440//055004-550	IFOTINO DECORDING			\	
COMPANY/PERSON REQU					
Print Name: Stewart Title		Escrow #	1244849 WL	IJ	
Address: 1362 Hwy 395,	Suite 109			mu.	
City: Gardnerville		State: N	V	_ Zip: _	89410